

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7855

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 January 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pharmacy fridge temperature.

You asked:

- 1. Does your Pharmacy currently use a solution to remotely monitor the fridge temperature?
- 2. If yes what who is the supplier?
- 3. When does the contract expire?
- 4. Does the department monitor anything else eg. Humidity, Pressure.

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- 2. Kelsius
- 3. Rolling contract.
- 4. Room temperature and fridge temperature.